Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Security Interest that was incorrectly filed 1.8.08 previously recorded on Reel 003692 Frame 0139. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the 1.8.08 recording had the wrong Trademark Security Agreement attached and referenced wrong property being assigned/secured.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crown Crafts Infant Products, Inc.		01/07/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The CIT Group/Commercial Services, Inc.
Street Address:	301 S. Tryon Street
Internal Address:	Two Wachovia Center, Ste. 2500
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28202
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77074756	LITTLE BEDDING BY NOJO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900096241

(704)378-4890 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

704-378-4700 Phone:

jdeese@hunton.com Email: Correspondent Name: Jeremy Deese, Esq. Address Line 1: 101 S. Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Bank of America Plaza, Suite 3500 Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 57492.98

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeremy Deese, Esq.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003694 FRAME: 0795

Signature:	/s/ Jeremy Deese
Date:	01/11/2008
Total Attachments: 7 source=Corrected - Crown Craft #page1.tif source=Corrected - Crown Craft #page2.tif source=Corrected - Crown Craft #page3.tif source=Corrected - Crown Craft #page4.tif source=Corrected - Crown Craft #page5.tif source=Corrected - Crown Craft #page6.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003694 FRAME: 0796



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NEW ASSIGNMENT SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crown Crafts Infant Products, Inc.		01/07/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The CIT Group/Commercial Services, Inc.
Street Address:	301 S. Tryon Street
Internal Address:	Two Wachovia Center, Ste. 2500
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28202
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	3058336	THE STICK 'EM ON, PEEL 'EM OFF BIB.			
Registration Number:	3341116	MAKING MIRACLES			
Registration	3349871	SPIT STOP			

TRADEMARK 1/8/2008

http://etas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=VAKCCP245NUV-24750 **REEL: 003694 FRAME: 0797**

Number: Registration Number: 3348996	SPIT CREW			
Fax Number: (704)378-4890 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 704-378-4700 Email: jdeese@hunton.com Correspondent Name: Jeremy Deese, Esq. Address Line 1: 101 S. Tryon Street Address Line 2: Bank of America Plaza, Suite 3500 Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280				
ATTORNEY DOCKET 57294.98				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeremy Deese, Esq.			
Signature:	/s/ Jeremy Deese			
Date:	01/08/2008			
Total Attachments: 5 source=Crown Crafts#page1.tif source=Crown Crafts#page2.tif source=Crown Crafts#page3.tif source=Crown Crafts#page4.tif source=Crown Crafts#page5.tif				
RECEIPT INFORMATION				
ETAS ID: TM10399: Receipt Date: 01/08/200 Fee Amount: \$115				

Return to home page Start another assignment from the same template

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of the 7th day of

January, 2008, by and between CROWN CRAFTS INFANT PRODUCTS, INC., a Delaware

corporation, (the "Grantor"), and THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC., a New

York corporation (the "Secured Party"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have

the meanings assigned to such terms in the Financing Agreement, dated as of July 11, 2006,

among the Grantor, certain of the Grantor's affiliates and the Secured Party, as amended by First

Amendment thereto, dated as of November 5, 2007, and as from time to time hereafter amended,

modified, supplemented or restated (the "Financing Agreement").

WHEREAS, the Grantor has, pursuant to the Financing Agreement granted to the

Secured Party a security interest in and to all of the right, title and interest of the Grantor, in, to

and under the Collateral, including, without limitation, the Grantor's Intellectual Property, as

collateral security for the payment and performance in full when due of the Obligations; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Secured Party wish to further memorialize the security

interest described above as it relates to the registered and pending U.S. federal trademarks

identified in Schedule A, attached hereto, and incorporated herein by this reference

(the "Trademarks").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantor hereby grants unto the Secured Party a security

interest in and lien on all of its right, title and interest in the Trademarks, as collateral security for

the payment and performance in full when due of the Obligations. The Grantor hereby

acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Secured Party with respect to the

security interest in the Trademarks made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Loan

Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set

forth herein.

[signatures appear on the following page]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003694 FRAME: 0799 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has executed this Trademark Security Agreement as an instrument as of the date first written above.

Gr By:	OWN CRAFTS INFANT PRODUCTS, INC., rantor Any Victin Samson Name: Amy VIBRINE SAMSON Title: YP
Acknowledged and Agreed: THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES Secured Party	S, INC.,
By:	- - -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has executed this Trademark Security Agreement as an instrument as of the date first written above.

	CROWN CRAFTS INFANT PRODUCTS, INC., Grantor
	By:Name:
	Title:
Acknowledged and Agreed: THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVI Secured Party	ICES, INC.,
By: / R TA Name: VECHON R WEU! Title: VICE PRESIDENT	

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF GRANTOR

PARRISH OF AS CONSTON)	SS.				
PARRISH OF <u>AS Censi`on</u>)	50.				
On this day of free day of the person who executed the foregon production, that the authorized by its board of directors act and deed of said corporation.	ne duly s said inst	worn did rument w	depose and as signed o	say th n beha	at (s)he is an If of said corp	authorized poration as
		Notary Pu	nottee C) rette	Lel Trickel 50325	
{seal}			工	Pt	50325	

SCHEDULE A to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Application

Trademark	Application #	Application Date
LITTLE BEDDING BY	77/074,756	January 3, 2007
NOJO		Paragramma

TRADEMARK REEL: 003694 FRAME: 0803

RECORDED: 01/11/2008